

**IN THE COURT OF THE II-ADDL. CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC., KGF**

**O.S.NO.326/2021**

**PLAINTIFF: Sri. Anand Kumar and others**

**V/S**

**DEFENDANT: Sri. G Kantilal and others.**

**ISSUES**

1. Whether plaintiffs prove that suit schedule property is the self acquired property of their mother as alleged in the plaint?
2. Whether the defendant No. 6 proves that suit property is the exclusive property of Sri. Udaichand and he get the property under the will as alleged in the written statement?
3. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the relief sought for?
4. What order or decree?

***(Dated this the 24<sup>th</sup> day of January -2024 )***

*sd/-*

**(MANJU M )**

**II-Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC.,  
K.G.F**