

Witness present and duly sworn on 28-07-2022

Examination in chief by Advocate for Plaintiff/s:-

I am the plaintiff, I have filed my affidavit in lieu of examination in chief. I state that the contents of the affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Ex P1 is the GPA executed by the plaintiff in favour of Venkataramachari dated 16.10.2021. EX P 2 is the Genological tree of plaintiff family. EX P 3 is the certified copy of R R pakka with respect to Sy No. 67. EX P 4 is the Aakar band with respect the Sy no. 67/9. EX P 5 and 6 are the mutation register extract. Ex P 7 is the certified copy the sale deed dated 17.01.1958 executed by P G Suryanarayana shastri in favour of Veerappa. EX P 8 is the certified copy of Sale deed dated 21.09.1964 executed by veerappa in favour of Ramachari. EX P 9 is the certified copy of the sale deed dated 05.11.1964 executed by Ramachari in favour of Ramaswamachari. EX P 10 is the Encumbrance certificate with respect to Sy no. 67/9. Ex P 11 is the certified copy of the ordersheet in OS No. 156/2021. Ex P 12 is the certified copy of the plaint and IA. Ex P 13 to 16 are the photos. Ex P 17 is the CD are produced and marked as exhibits.

No representation on behalf of the defendant. Case is posted for cross examination of Pw 1.

(Typed to my dictation in the open court, corrected and then signed by me)

R. O. I & A. C

sd/-

(MANJU M )

II Addl.Civil Judge & JMFC, KGF