

IN THE COURT OF THE II-ADDL. CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC., KGF

O.S.NO.165/2022

PLAINTIFF: Smt. M. Vasantha

V/S

DEFENDANT: Sri. Chinnappa and another

ISSUES

- 1.** Whether the plaintiff proves that she is the absolute owner of the suit B schedule property ?
- 2.** Whether the plaintiff proves that the defendants have encroached the suit B schedule property ?
- 3.** Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the relief of declaration as prayed in the suit?
- 4.** Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the relief of mandatory injunction as prayed in the suit?
- 5.** What order or decree?

(Dated this the 2nd February -2023)

sd/-

(MANJU M)

**II-Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC.,
K.G.F**